Features
■ Space-saving angled design - confi guration increases pair density by up to 40 % when
 compared to older types of connector blocks, while providing improved access to protector
 modules
■ Front-facing cross-connect (jumper) and angled test fi eld - reduced cross-connect (jumper)
 installation time plus easy access to test fi eld
■ Industry-standard confi guration accepts all standard 303-type protector modules
■ Multiple grounding options - choice of frame, independent or isolated grounding

 Model C(G)-390 100-Pair Connector
Product Dimensions
How to Order
Product Code Part Number Description
Stubless
390-0A000 A0344570 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, stubless
390-0B000 A0344595 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, stubless
Tin, 22 AWG Stub
390-0A403 A0344565 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, bonded, 30 ft stub down
390-0A405 A0344567 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, bonded, 50 ft stub down
390-0A408 A0344568 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, bonded, 80 ft stub down
390-0A410 A0344569 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, bonded, 100 ft stub down
Gold, 22 AWG Stub
390-0B403 390-0B403 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, bonded, 30 ft stub down
390-0B405 390-0B405 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, bonded, 50 ft stub down
390-0B408 390-0B408 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, bonded, 80 ft stub down
390-0B410 390-0B410 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, bonded, 100 ft stub down
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Packaging Specifi cations
Product
Code
Std.
 Pack
Stub Length
m (ft.)
Size (H x W x D)
mm (in.)
Weight
kg (lb.)
Stubless
390-0x000 1 0 150 x 380 x 300 (6 x 15 x 12) 2.7 (6.0)
22 AWG Stub
390-0xx03 1 9.1 (30) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 12.7 (28)
390-0xx05 1 15.2 (50) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 19.1 (42)
390-0xx08 1 24.4 (80) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 29.1 (64)
390-0xx10 1 30.5 (100) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 35.9 (79)
390-0xx15 1 45.7 (150) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 52.3 (115)
390-0xx20 1 61.0 (200) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12 69.1 (152)
24 AWG Stub
390-0xx03 1 9.1 (30) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 9.5 (21)
390-0xx05 1 15.2 (50) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 14.1 (31)
390-0xx08 1 24.4 (80) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 20.9 (46)
390-0xx10 1 30.5 (100) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 25.9 (57)
390-0xx15 1 45.7 (150) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 37.3 (82)
390-0xx20 1 61.0 (200) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 49.1 (108)
102
(4.0)
191
(7.5)
279
(11.0)
Note: A full range of protector modules, mounting bar assemblies, testing connector and cords are available for the C(G)-390
connector. Protector modules must be ordered separately.
Note: Order by Part Number.
How to Order (Continued)
Product Code Part Number Description
Tin, 24 AWG Stub
390-0A303 A0344553 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG 30 ft stub down
390-0A305 A0344555 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG 50 ft stub down
390-0A308 A0344556 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG 80 ft stub down
390-0A310 A0344557 C-390 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG 100 ft stub down
Gold, 24 AWG Stub
390-0B103 A0344578 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, unbonded, 24 AWG 30 ft stub down
390-0B105 A0344580 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, unbonded, 24 AWG 50 ft stub down
390-0B108 A0344581 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, unbonded, 24 AWG 80 ft stub down
390-0B110 A0344582 CG-390 Connector, 100 pair, gold, unbonded, 24 AWG 100 ft stub down
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 Model C(G)-390 100-Pair Connector
REV. B 08/10